#### 502242112 02/25/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Nick Andrew Hansen | 10/18/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Kraft Foods UK R&D Ltd     |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | P O Box 12 Bournville Lane |
| Internal Address: | Bournville                 |
| City:             | Birmingham                 |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM             |
| Postal Code:      | B30 2LU                    |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29431718 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3122772397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: phanna@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch Even Tabin & Flannery, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9610-102688-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan H. Urbanek

Total Attachments: 2

source=102688\_Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=102688\_Assignment\_1#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029868 FRAME: 0635

\$40.00 2943

1410-102688-US

CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP

I, NICK ANDREW HANSEN, of Banbury, Oxfordshire, United Kingdom, for good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that KRAFT FOODS UK

R&D LTD, having a place of business in Bourneville, Birmingham, United Kingdom, was the

owner as of the time of my invention of all of my right, title and interest in and to all subject

matter invented by me and disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 29/431,718, filed

September 10, 2012, and in and to all patent applications, patents, and convention and treaty

rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority, and all rights in and to any continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional applications from said applications and patents, and any

reissue or re-examination as to any patents issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the

world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to

recover damages for past infringements. In the event that I presently own any portion of said

rights, title or interest, I hereby assign them to KRAFT FOODS UK R&D LTD, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said

patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to KRAFT FOODS UK R&D LTD.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029868 FRAME: 0636

| (8 TH OLTUBER, 2012  | N. An_   |
|--|--|
|  | Nick Andrew Hansen   |
| Executed in my presence on thisby the aforementioned individual known to | day of, 2012 o me to be the person named in this assignment. |
| Allall   | Neil Rayer   |
| First Witness (Signature)  | Second Witness (Signature)                                   |
| A.M. HALLIDAY  | NEIL ROGERS  |
| First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)                                    | Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)                       |